

Opposite Kurshi Road Lucknow 226021 U.P.

Also At Sri Himanshu Singh, S/o B.R.B. Singh, R/o 39 Shekhpura Colony Near Andhra Bank Kursi Road Vikas Nagar Lucknow 226022 U.P. Respondent

In the above noted Original application you are required to file reply in Pape Book form in two sets along with documents and affidavits personally o through your duly authorised agent or legal practitioners in this Tribunal after serving copy of the same on the applicant or his counsel/duly authorised agent after publication of the summons and thereafter to appea before the Tribunal on 08.07.2024 at 10.30 A.M. failing which the application shall be heard and decided in your absence. Registrar

Debts Recovery Tribunal Lucknow

L&T Finance Limited

erly known as L&T Finance Holdings Limited) Registered Office: L&T Finance Limited, Brindavan Building Plot No. 177, Kalina, CST Road, Near Mercedes Showroor ntacruz (East), Mumbai 400 098 CIN No.: L67120MH2008PLC181833 Branch office: Lucknow

Borrower/s &

Co-borrower/s

Name

Sd/-

Director

L&T Finance

Description of the Immovable Property (Mortgaged)

NATIONAL STOCK EXCHANGE OF INDIA LTD

NOTICE

NSE

hereby given that the following nember of the National Stock of India Ltd. (Exchange) have for the surrender of their trading embership of the Exchange

Sl. No.	Name of the trading member	SEBI registration no.	Last date for filing complaints
1.	MECKLAI FINANCIAL SERVICES LTD	INE231330734	July 13, 2024

Stevices III The constituents of the above-mentioned Trading Member are hereby advised to lodge immediately complaints, if any, against the above mentioned trading member on or before the last date for filing complaints as mentioned above and no such complaints filed beyond this period will be entertained by the Exchange against the above mentioned trading member and it shall be deemed that no such complaints exist against the above mentioned trading member or such complaints, if any, shall be deemed to have been waived. The complaints filed against the above-mentioned trading against the above-mentioned tradin member will be dealt with i accordance with the Rules, Bye-law and Regulations of the Exchange/NC The complaints can be filed online a https://www.nseindia.com/inves file-a-complaint-online. Alternatively, th Inte-a-complaint-online. Atternatively, tr complaint forms can be downloaded froi https://www.nseindia.com/invest/downl ad-complaint-form-for-offline-registrat nor may be obtained from the Exchang office at Mumbai and also at the Deviced Deficience. Regional Offices

For National Stock Exchange of India I

Nifty50

Vice Preside Regulate

Place: Mumbai June 28, 2024

		in A bate	Amount (₹) As On			
LUCHL190	1. Ajit Agarwal	Demand Notice date:	Rs. 60,79,364.89/-	Schedule –	-	
		08/06/2024	(Rupees Sixty Lac			arcels Flat No.1a On Lower Ground Floor, Admeasuri
		NPA date: 06/05/2024	Seventy Nine			0 Sq Mtr, Built On Plot No. 406 & 407, Nagar Nigam N
	Amit Agarwal		Thousand Three			E-494, K-494, Situated At Pratap Enclave, Tehseenga
	Piyush Agarwal		Hundred Sixty Four	Hardoi Road	, Tehsi	& Dist- Lucknow. Bounded As Below :-
	5. M/s Shree Balaji Medical Store		and Eighty Nine Paise) as on date 06/06/2024		East	Passage Of Flat No. 2b Of Seller
	(Through Its Partner		as on date 06/06/2024	Boundaries	West	Flat No.01 Of Seller
	Ajit Agarwal)			Boundaries	North	Open Verandah After Hardoi Road
					South	Flat No. 2b Of Seller
				Schedule –		
				All That Piec	e & Par	cels Of Flat No.2b On Lower Ground Floor, Admeasur
						141 Sq Mtr, Built On Plot No. 406 & 407, Nagar Nigam
						E-494, K-494, Situated At Pratap Enclave, Tehseenga
				Hardoi Road	, Tehsi	l & Dist- Lucknow. Bounded As Below:-
					East	Parking And Rasta Of Others Flats
				Boundaries	West	Flat No.01 Of Seller
					North	Flat No. 2a Of Seller
					South	Parking Of Seller

Outstanding

Demand Notice date / NPA date /

Outstanding Amount

NPA Date

Date: 28.06.2024 Place: Lucknov

Loan

Account

Number

DEMAND NOTICE

Under Section 13(2) of Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets & Enforcement of Security Interest Act 2002 (Herein after referred to as The Act)

Regd. Office: GIFT Power Company Limited,

EPS - Building no. 49A, Block 49, Zone 04, Gyan Marg, GIFT City, Gandhinagar - 382355

(GUIARAT) India. Tel. no. - +91 7930018342. Fax No.: +91 7930018321

We have issued Demand Notice under Section 13(2) of the Act to you all (Borrower/s, Co-borrower/s & Guarantor/s) through Registered Post Acknowledge Due, as you have defaulted in payment of interest and principal installments of your loan account, and have failed and neglected to clear the said outstanding dues. As a result, the loan account has been classified as Non-Performing Asset (NPA) in the book of account in accordance with the directives relating to asset classification issued by the Reserve Bank Of India. The Notice has been returned as "undelivered" and therefore we are now issuing this notice to you all under 13(2) of the Act and hereby calling upon to repay the amount mentioned in the notice appended below to the L&T Financial Services. (Erstwhile, L&T Holdings Finance Ltd) within the period of 60 Days from the date of this Paper Notification together with further interest and other charges from the date of Demand Notice till payment or realization. In case you are not discharging your liabilities under the terms of this notice, we shall be constrained to exercise all or any one of the rights conferred under Section 13(4) or Section 14 of the Act. "This is without prejudice to any rights available to us under the Act and /or any other law in force from time to time."

I	nner of registering/ updating e-mailing address:
	electronic mode(s), the Company shall dispatch the Demand Draft to such members, in terms of SEBI Circulars.
	However, in case the Company is unable to transfer the dividend entitlements directly through the RBI approved
	(iii) cancelled eneque leal.

- Members holding shares in physical mode, who have not registered/updated their e-mail address with the Company, are requested to register/update their details with Company /RTA by submitting form ISR-1 same by writing to the Company with details of folio number, email address and attaching a self-attested copy of PAN card at shambhu.singh@jkcement.com.
- Members holding shares in dematerialized mode, who have not registered/updated their e-mail address are requested to register/update their email address with the Depository Participant(s) where they maintain their demat accounts.

For further details on registering /updating email id/ mandate for receiving the dividend shareholders can refer circular no. SEBI/HO/MIRSD/MIRSD-PoD-1/P/CIR/2023/37 dated 16 March, 2023 and amendments thereof. In case of any query pertaining to e-voting Members may refer to the "FAQs" section/ E-voting user manual available through a dropdown menu in the 'Downloads' section of NSDL website for e-voting https://www.evoting.nsdl.com. Members are requested to note the following contact details for addressing queries/grievances, if any: Shri Shambhu Singh, Vice President & Company Secretary,

J.K. Cement Ltd., Kamla Tower, Kanpur-208001, U.P.

Telephone: +91-512-2371478 to 85, Fax: +91-512-2399854

Email: shambhu.singh@jkcement.com Web: www.jkcement.com Joining the AGM through VC/OAVM:

Members will be able to attend the AGM through VC/OAVM, via NSDL Weblink https://www.evoting.nsdl.com. The information about login credentials is to be used and the steps to be followed for attending the AGM are explained in Note No. 29 of the Notice of AGM. Members who have cast their votes by remote e-voting may also attend the AGM but shall not be entitled to cast their vote(s) again during the continuation of AGM.

Tax on Dividend:

For L&T FINANCE LIMITED

Pursuant to the provisions of Income Tax Act 1961 as amended, dividend income is taxable in the hands of the shareholder. The Company is required to deduct tax at source on dividend paid to the Members at the prescribed rate. The Members are requested to kindly go through the important communication sent by the Company with respect to deduction of tax at source on dividend which is also available on the Company's Website at www.jkcement.com.

Place: Kanpur Ē Date: 27.06.2024 For and On Behalf of Board of Directors Shambhu Singh Vice President & Company Secretary ICSI Membership No. FCS 5836

(ii) self-attested copy of the PAN Card and

(iii) cancelled cheque leaf.

Manner of regi